508361064 01/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8408251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUKAS TENORA	02/28/2018
PAVEL MAJER	03/01/2018
ANDREJ JANCARIK	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ÚSTAV ORGANICKÉ CHEMIE A BIOCHEMIE AV CR, V.V.I.		
Street Address:	FLEMINGOVO NAM. 542/2		
City:	166 10 PRAGUE 6		
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17207388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)371-2600

Email: bcalloway@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1101 K ST. NW, 10TH FLOOR WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4146.0080004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN NAGASING, REG. NO. 80,168	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Nagasing, Reg. No. 80,168/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-06-18-Assignment-1-4146-0080002#page1.tif source=2020-06-18-Assignment-1-4146-0080002#page2.tif source=2020-06-18-Assignment-1-4146-0080002#page3.tif

PATENT 508361064 REEL: 066280 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: Lukas TENORA, Pavel MAJER, and Andrej JANCARIK, hereby sell and assign to Ustav organické chemie a biochemie AV ČR, v.v.i., having its principal office and place of business at Flemingovo nam. 542/2, 166 10 Prague 6, Czech Republic (hereinafter "Assignee") his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world.

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications described above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or

PATENT REEL: 066280 FRAME: 0706 Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or confinuation-inpart), reissue or reexamination application thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The undersigned inventors agree to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 26111 the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite his/her name.

Date: 27.2.20/8 Signature of Inventor: Lukas TolsoRA

Date: 4.2.20/8 Signature of Inventor: Pavel MAJER

Date: 4.2.20/8 Signature of Inventor: Andrej JANCARIK

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE.

Ustav organické chemic a biochemie AV ČR, v.v.l.

By:

Name: UNDr. PhDr. Zdeněk Hostomský CSc.

Title: 14 (5 - 03 - 2018

Date:

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 066280 FRAME: 0707

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
62/199,566	July 31, 2015		
PCT/US2016/044767	July 29, 2016		
15/885,258	January 31, 2018		

9085256_1.docx

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 066280 FRAME: 0708